CH \$40.00 022135 11908042

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| | United States Patent and Trademark Offi FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please | record the attached documents or the address(es) below | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Damien HUGUES Robert VIVANT | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: SOLYSTIC | | | |
| Execution Date(s): 07/10/2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No 3. Name of Conveyance: | ADDRESS: 14 avenue Raspail 94257 Gentilly Cedex France | | | |
| Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/908,042 | This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Additional numbers attach | ed? 🛄 Yes 🗶 No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| Name: Jason M. Shapiro Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No. : 3428-102 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 | | | |
| DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | | |
| Jason M. Shapiro, Reg. No. 35,354 Name of Person Signing | Pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: _ 2 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0896

700341294

:

Docket No. 3428-102

Assignment

Whereas, I/We:

- HUGUES Damien, residing at: Le Frugière, 8 rue Frugière 26000 VALENCE FRANCE
- VIVANT Robert, residing at: 2 rue des Glières 26120 CHABEUIL FRANCE

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

<u>Unstacker apparatus having a retractable blower member</u>

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on _____; and

Whereas, SOLYSTIC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the law of France, and having a principal of business at: 14 avenue Raspail - 94257 GENTILLY CEDEX - FRANCE

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, or to such nominees as to any designate, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns or nominees; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

| I/We | hereby | authorize | and | request | our | Attorneys |
|-----------------|-----------------|------------------|------------|---------|--------------|----------------|
| | | | | to inse | rt here in | parentheses |
| (Application | number | | | and | Confirmation | on number |
| | | , filed | | |) t | he filing date |
| and application | on number of sa | id application w | hen known. | | | |
| Date: | 10 julle | r 2007 | Mig- | | | |
| <u> </u> | s/Dami | en HUGUES | 1 | • | | |
| Date: | to Juic | 1.ET 2007 | Dire | 5 | | |
| | s/Rober | t VIVANT | | | <u> </u> | |
| Date: | | | | | | |
| | s/ | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | |
| | s/ | | | | | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0897

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

1425 K Street, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202)783-6040 Facsimile: (202)783-6031

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: September 7, 2007

TO: Assignment Branch U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FAX: 571-273-0140

FROM: Jason M. Shapiro

OUR REF: 3428-102

RE: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/908,042

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICES. THANK YOU.

Number of Pages Including This Transmittal Sheet: 3

If any problems in connection with this facsimile, please contact: Carole at 202-783-6040.

MESSAGE, IF ANY:

I hereby certify that Form 1595 and Assignment herewith are being transmitted by facsimile to the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office this 7th day of September 2007.

PATENT REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 09/07/2007